Authority: Item 11, Economic Development

and Planning Committee Report: 08-017 (PED08194) CM: September 24, 2008

Bill No. 225

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 08-225

To Amend By-law No. 07-170, a By-law to License and Regulate Various Businesses

WHEREAS Council of the City of Hamilton enacted a by-law to license and regulate various businesses being City of Hamilton By-law No. 07-170;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for the deletion of Schedule 15 of By-law No. 07-170;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Subparagraph 6(1)(e)(i) and Section 30 of the General Provisions of By-law No. 07-170 are amended by deleting "Schedule 15 Public Baths".
- 2. Appendices "A" and "B" of the General Provisions of By-law No. 07-170 are amended by deleting the "Public Baths" row.
- 3. Appendix "D" of the General Provisions of By-law No. 07-170 is amended by deleting "15 (Public Baths)".
- 4. The table under Section 1 of Schedule 31 of By-law No. 07-170 is amended by deleting the "Public Baths" row.

To Amend By-law No. 07-170, a By-law to License and Regulate Various Businesses

(Page 2 of 2)

- 5. The table under Section 2 of Schedule 31 of By-law No. 07-170 is amended by deleting the "Public Baths" row.
- 6. This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED and ENACTED this 24th day of September, 2008

Fred Eisenberger

Mayor

Kevin C. Christenson

City Clerk

CI-08-I